PCTEL, Inc.    WEB: www.antenna.com         11
MOBILE ANTENNAS
Low Profile Whipless Antennas
MLPV Low Profile Vertical Antennas
Mounting
The following mounts are recommended with the MLPV antennas on the next
page:
Model Options

both indoor or outdoor applications.
Features
•	 Attractive, low profile design for maximum overhead clearance
•	 Industry leading wideband performance provides outstanding coverage
across multiple frequency bands with no tuning required
•	 Mates with all 1-1/8”-18 thread mounts, including 3/4” mounts
•	 Wideband, multiband, and no ground plane models available
•	 Black over chrome base standard; also available in white over chrome or
black over black base
•	 “Easy grip” HD models available
12	 PCTEL, Inc.    WEB: www.antenna.com
MOBILE ANTENNAS
Low Profile Whipless Antennas
Antenna Electrical Specifications
Model* Frequency Range Bandwidth Gain
MLPV380 380-410 MHz 30 MHz Unity
MLPV406 406-440 MHz 34 MHz Unity
MLPV430 430-480 MHz 50 MHz Unity
MLPV450 450-512 MHz 62 MHz Unity
MLPV698 698-806 MHz 108 MHz Unity
MLPV700 740-870 MHz 130 MHz 3 dBi**
MLPV800 806-960 MHz 154 MHz 3 dBi**
BMLPV800HD 806-960 MHz 154 MHz 3 dBi**
BMLPVDB700/2500 698-960 MHz and 1710-2500 MHz 262 MHz  and 790 MHz 3 dBi/4 dBi
MLPVDB800/1900 806-960 MHz and 1710-1990 MHz 154 MHz and 280 MHz 3 dBi/4 dBi
BMLPVDB800/1900HD 806-960 MHz and 1710-1990 MHz 154 MHz and 280 MHz 3 dBi/4 dBi
MLPVDB800/1900S 806-960 MHz and 1710-2500 MHz 154 MHz and 790 MHz 3 dBi/4 dBi
MLPVDB902/2400 902-928 MHz and 2400-2500 MHz 26 MHz and 100 MHz 3 dBi/4 dBi
MLPVDB902/2400S 902-928 MHz and 2400-2500 MHz 26 MHz and 100 MHz 3 dBi/4 dBi
MLPV1700 1700-2700 MHz 1000 MHz 4 dBi**
MLPVDB2458 2.4-2.5 GHz and 4.9-5.9 GHz 100 MHz / 1000 MHz 3 dBi/4 dBi
MLPV4900 4.9-5.9 GHz 1000 MHz 4 dBi
BMLPVMB/LTE 698-2700 MHz 2002 MHz 3 dBi
LPBMLPVMB/LTE 698-3800 MHz 3102 MHz 3 dBi
Mechanical Specifications
Model* Antenna Dimensions Weight (Mass) Temperature Range
MLPV380 3.38 H x 1.50 OD in (8.59 x 3.81 cm) 0.31 lbs (.14 kg) -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
MLPV406 3.38 H x 1.50 OD in (8.59 x 3.81 cm) 0.31 lbs (.14 kg) -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
MLPV430 3.38 H x 1.50 OD in (8.59 x 3.81 cm) 0.31 lbs (.14 kg) -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
MLPV450 3.38 H x 1.50 OD in (8.59 x 3.81 cm) 0.31 lbs (.14 kg) -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
MLPV698 3.38 H x 1.50 OD in (8.59 x 3.81 cm) 0.31 lbs (.14 kg) -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
MLPV700 2.40 H X 1.50 OD in (6.10 x 3.81 cm) 0.29 lbs (0.13 kg) -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
MLPV800 2.40 H X 1.50 OD in (6.10 x 3.81 cm) 0.29 lbs (0.13 kg) -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
BMLPV800HD At base: 2.40 H x 1.50 W x 1.70 D in (6.10 x 3.81 x 4.32 cm) 0.44 lbs (0.19 kg) -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
BMLPVDB700/2500 2.40 H X 1.50 OD in (6.10 x 3.81 cm) 0.29 lbs (0.13 kg) -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
MLPVDB800/1900 2.40 H X 1.50 OD in (6.10 x 3.81 cm) 0.29 lbs (0.13 kg) -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)